

**The Highway Administrator and Project Director vs.
Santokha & others**

OMP(M) No.168 of 2025

18.08.2025 Present: Mr. Sumeet Raj Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.
Ms. Seema Sharma, Dy. A.G., for respondent No.5.

Respondent Nos.1(i) to 1(iii), 2(i), 2(ii), 3 & 4 are served, but none has appeared for said respondents. Hence, they are proceeded against ex-parte.

As per report of the Registry, respondent No.2(iii) is stated to have expired.

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks two weeks' time to take appropriate steps.

List on 3rd September, 2025.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

August 18, 2025
(vt)