

The Highway Administrator and Project Director vs. Santokha & others

OMP(M) No.168 of 2025

03.09.2025 Present: Mr. Sumeet Raj Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.
 Ms. Seema Sharma, Dy. A.G., for respondent No.5.

More time sought on behalf of the appellant to comply with order dated 18th August, 2025. Needful be done within three weeks.

List on 8th October, 2025.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

September 03, 2025
(vt)