

The Highway Administrator & Project Director vs. Santokha & others

OMP(M) No. 168 of 2025

08.10.2025 Present: Mr. Sumeet Raj Sharma, Advocate, for the applicant.

Mr. P. K. Nadda, Addl. A.G., for respondent
No. 5.

Learned counsel for the applicant submits that steps for representation of deceased respondent No. 2 (iii) have been taken, whereas the report of the Registry is otherwise. Learned counsel for the applicant seeks a week's time to check the status of the application filed by him from the Registry.

List on 7.11.2025.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

8th October, 2025
(kck)