

The Highway Administrator & Project Director vs. Santokha & others

OMP(M) No.168 of 2025

01.12.2025 Present: Mr. Sumeet Raj Sharma, Advocate, for the applicant.
Mr. Baldev Singh Negi, Addl. A.G., for respondent No.5.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that an application for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.2(iii) has been prepared but could not be filed as signatures of the competent authority are awaited.

At his request, list on 10th December, 2025.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

December 01, 2025
(vt)