

The Highway Administrator & Project Director
vs. Santokha & others

OMP(M) No. 168 of 2025

10.12.2025

Present: Mr. Shekhar Badola, Advocate, proxy
counsel for the applicant.

Ms. Seema Sharma, DAG, for respondent
No.5.

OMP No. 1557 of 2025

This application has been filed for deletion
of the name of respondent No. 2 (iii) from the array of
respondents on the ground that her legal
representatives are already on record as respondents
No. 2 (i) and 2 (ii).

The application is allowed for the reasons
stated therein. Name of respondent No. 2 (iii) is
ordered to be deleted from the array of the
respondents. Amended memo of parties be filed. The
application stands disposed of.

OMP(M) No. 168 of 2025

List after three weeks.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

10th December, 2025
(kck)