

NHAI Vs Santokha (deceased) through LRs & Ors.

OMP (M) No. 168 of 2025

12.03.2026

Present: Mr. Sumeet Raj Sharma, Advocate, for the applicant.

None for respondents No. 1(i) to 1(iii), 2(i) & 2(ii), 3 and 4.

Mr. Tejasvi Sharma and Mr. H.S. Rawat, Additional A.Gs. for respondent No. 5.

Name of respondent No. 2(iii) stands deleted vide order dated 10.12.2025.

Amended memo of parties not filed. Be filed within a period of seven days, from today.

List thereafter.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

12th March, 2026
(Pramod Kumar)